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Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 3/2018

Supplier

Hibernia Reit Plc

Hibernia Reit Plc

KPMG

Market Research Bureau of Irl

M J Flood Interiors Ltd

William Fry

KPMG

Designer Group FM Ltd

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)

ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited
Plum Consulting LLP

European Communications Office

ODIN Consultants Ltd

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Evros

TERA Consultants

Mason Hayes & Curran

Cartesian Limited

Evros

Evros

Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd
Evros

Evros

Frontier Economics

Cartesian Limited

Plum Consulting LLP

BDO

Dot Econ

Dot Econ

William Fry

Marsh Ireland Limited

Cartesian Limited

Cullen International SA

ODIN Consultants Ltd

WMS Regulation Services Limited

PlanNet 21 Communications

WMS Regulation Services Limited

Artemis Consulting Ltd

WMS Regulation Services Limited

Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate

Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease

the amount actually paid to under €20,000

Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is

Description

Rent

Rent

Professional Services
Professional Services
Office Furniture
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Legal Advice
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services
Professional Services

agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest

amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.

Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation

Total

266,494.88
227,319.38
171,831.00
136,656.75
80,114.82
79,185.94
73,726.20
69,603.39
57,822.51
57,822.51
57,822.51
57,822.51
50,066.68
48,725.27
45,743.52
44,796.60
44,773.86
44,144.77
40,609.48
39,554.75
37,575.00
36,827.28
36,675.00
36,499.70
36,499.70
33,818.15
30,071.66
30,071.66
29,805.00
27,625.00
24,762.50
24,600.00
24,057.00
24,057.00
23,139.38
22,283.36
22,141.00
21,750.00
21,320.83
20,756.25
20,683.68
20,479.50
20,372.00
20,202.75
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