Commission For Communications Regulation Invoices over €20,000

Quarter 3/2018

Supplier	Description	Total
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	266,494.88
Hibernia Reit Plc	Rent	227,319.38
KPMG	Professional Services	171,831.00
Market Research Bureau of Irl	Professional Services	136,656.75
M J Flood Interiors Ltd	Office Furniture	80,114.82
William Fry	Legal Advice	79,185.94
KPMG	Professional Services	73,726.20
Designer Group FM Ltd	Professional Services	69,603.39
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	57,822.51
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	57,822.51
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	57,822.51
ARI Services Europe Limited (ARISE)	Professional Services	57,822.51
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment	Professional Services	50,066.68
Department of Communications, Climate Action & Environment	Professional Services	48,725.27
Advanced Wireless Technologies Group Limited	Professional Services	45,743.52
Plum Consulting LLP	Professional Services	44,796.60
European Communications Office	Professional Services	44,773.86
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	44,144.77
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Professional Services	40,609.48
Evros	Professional Services	39,554.75
TERA Consultants	Professional Services	37,575.00
Mason Hayes & Curran	Professional Services Professional Services	36,827.28
Cartesian Limited Evros	Professional Services Professional Services	36,675.00 36,499.70
Evros	Professional Services Professional Services	36,499.70
Hibernia REIT Building Management Services Ltd	Professional Services	33,818.15
Evros	Professional Services	30,071.66
Evros	Professional Services	30,071.66
Frontier Economics	Professional Services	29,805.00
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	27,625.00
Plum Consulting LLP	Professional Services	24,762.50
BDO	Professional Services	24,600.00
Dot Econ	Professional Services	24,057.00
Dot Econ	Professional Services	24,057.00
William Fry	Legal Advice	23,139.38
Marsh Ireland Limited	Professional Services	22,283.36
Cartesian Limited	Professional Services	22,141.00
Cullen International SA	Professional Services	21,750.00
ODIN Consultants Ltd	Professional Services	21,320.83
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	20,756.25
PlanNet 21 Communications	Professional Services	20,683.68
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	20,479.50
Artemis Consulting Ltd	Professional Services	20,372.00
WMS Regulation Services Limited	Professional Services	20,202.75

Please Note

- i Invoices are inclusive of VAT where appropriate
- ii Supplies subject to Withholding Tax will have it deducted at point of payment which may decrease the amount actually paid to under €20,000
- iii Penalty Interest may be added at point of payment for late payments over 30 days (or whatever is agreed with the supplier) which will increase the payment. In addition, if the penalty interest amount calculated goes over €125 it is then subject to DIRT.
- iv Although an Invoice may have been raised it is possible that no payment has been made yet
- v The report includes invoices for good or services and does not include reimbursements.
- vi Some Invoices may be excluded if their publication would be precluded under Freedom of Information legislation